Sub: Revised Constitution of ICC

ABES Business School, Ghazmbad
Ref No: ABESBS/DO/A/06/2023- 24

~ Office Order

Date: 12-10-2023

As per the directions of AICTE, forming an Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) is mandatory for all
the institutions for gender sensitization and prohibition of Sexual Harassment of Women employees
and students issued vide Regulation No. F. AICTE/WH/2016/01 dated 10" June, 2016.

As an extension of ICC, ‘STAMBH-The Pillar of Equity’ through Gender Champion of the College,
spreads awareness on Gender sensitive/equality issues of women, men or third gender and ensures

their welfare.

The constitution of ICC for session 2023-24 is as under: -

T Mobile No.

Year, Sec B)

“|'S. | Name Department | Position Email ID
No | : ; A
Presiding
1. | Dr. Bhavna Garg Mgmt Officer 9871410433 | bhavna.garg@abes.edu.in
' Member ‘
(Female)
' ' Registrar Member '
5. | Ms. Nitika Jain -1 (Non- (Female) 9999889342 | nitika.jain@abes.ac.in
: teaching ' - :
member) :
Member
3. | Dr. Saurabh Prasad | Mgmt (Male) 6396566274 | saurabh.prasad@abes.edu.in
A Member
4. | Ms. Achla Tyagi Mgmt Secretary | 9953695979 | achla.tyagi@abes.edu.in .
. (Female) ' .
' : , External Member : ‘ L
5. | MS. Deepti Mittal Member (Female) 8800719996 | dmittal186@gmail.com
' - | NGO ' '
A Member
6. | Mr.Aditya Sharma Mgmt (Male) 9873220196 | aditya.sharma@abes.edu.in
MBA Member : :
7. | Arpit Singh - (Student 2™ | (Male) 9557173053 | arpit.22M0701190@abes.edu.in
Year) ‘
; MBA Member _ '
8. | Arushi Agarwal (Student I* (Female) 8851954754 | Arushi.23M0701025@abes.edu.in
Year, Sec A) :
MBA Member ‘ ‘
9. | Gungun Goel (Student I** (Female) 8882547641 | Gungun.23M0701192@abes.edu.in




This comrriittee shall pefform all its functions as per AICTE norms and Govt. of India notified ‘Sexual
Harassment of women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition & Redressal) Act 2013’

M=
Prof (Dr.) Ajay Singh
Director (Officiating).

Copy to

Chairman office for kind information

All above concern members for information and necessary action please

All HODs for information and communication to all faculty, staff members-and students

Registrar Office, Accounts, Computer Administration, Library, Reception, HR for information please.
Wardens of Glrls Hostel & Boy’s Hostel for wide circulation among students. '
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